
Year 5/6 Home Learning –Spellings Summer 2 

 

Spellings: (Your child may be given a separate list to practice at home, which will come home in 

their homework book.) 

Each week children will be tested on their word lists on a Wednesday. Please practice the word 

lists at home with your child in their homework book and send it into school on a Wednesday so 

the home learning can be seen by the teachers. 

 

Week 1 (set Friday 7th June 2019; test Wed 12th June 2019) 

station   rotation  vacation  relation  variation 

operation  allegation  excavation  humiliation  suffocation 

yacht   vehicle   vegetable  variety   twelfth 

Week 2 (set Friday 14th June; test Wed 19th June) 

attend   attendance  avoid   avoidance  nuisance 

accountancy  expectancy  importance  inconsistency  vacancy 

thorough  temperature  system   symbol   suggest      

Week 3 (set Friday 21st June; test Wed 26th June) 

flamboyant  flamboyance  disturb   disturbance  irrelevant 

irrelevance  inherit   inheritance  reassure  reassurance 

stomach  soldier   sincerely  signature  shoulder 

Week 4 (set Friday 28th June; test Wed 3rd July) 

tolerant  tolerance  fragrant  fragrance  relevant 

relevance  ignorant  ignorance  deodorant  consonant 

exaggerate  excellent  existence  explanation  foreign 

Week 5 (set Friday 5th July; test Wed 10th July) 

truancy  blatant   fondant  peasant  reliant 

servant  elegant   elegance  radiant   radiance 

profession  programme  pronunciation  marvellous  mischievous 

Week 6 (set Friday 12th July; test Wed 17th July) 

All year 5/6 common exception words 


